

**22-C-00027; West Cleveland Street at South Rome Avenue Traffic Signal FDOT LAP-Rebid**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 06, 2022**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Bun Construction Company, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		American Lighting and Signalization, LLC		Sun Civil, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 150,325.00	\$150,325.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00
0999 25	<b>CONTINGENCY</b>	<b>LS</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>	<b>\$25,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>	<b>\$25,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>	<b>\$25,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>	<b>\$25,000.00</b>
0102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	24	\$ 75.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$1,896.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,400.00
0102 60	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	3280	\$ 0.50	\$1,640.00	\$ 0.30	\$984.00	\$ 0.30	\$984.00	\$ 2.00	\$6,560.00
0102 74 1	CHANNEL DEVICE-TYPS I,II,DI,VP, DRUM, LC	ED	4350	\$ 0.50	\$2,175.00	\$ 0.10	\$435.00	\$ 0.20	\$870.00	\$ 2.00	\$8,700.00
0102 74 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PED LCD	FD	2840	\$ 0.50	\$1,420.00	\$ 0.10	\$284.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,680.00
0102 76	ARROW BOARD /ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	110	\$ 15.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$880.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,200.00
0102 99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN,TEMP	ED	248	\$ 15.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$3,472.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,680.00
0102115	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	220	\$ 1.00	\$220.00	\$ 0.30	\$66.00	\$ 0.50	\$110.00	\$ 3.00	\$660.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 154.00	\$308.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00
0108 1	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- SETTL	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$6,030.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.06	\$ 850,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 527,000.00	\$31,620.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$45,000.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXIST CONC	SY	122	\$ 45.00	\$5,490.00	\$ 136.00	\$16,592.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$9,150.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	125.8	\$ 15.00	\$1,887.00	\$ 164.00	\$20,631.20	\$ 255.00	\$32,079.00	\$ 75.00	\$9,435.00
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	49.6	\$ 15.00	\$744.00	\$ 138.00	\$6,844.80	\$ 350.00	\$17,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$7,440.00
0285715	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	SY	50	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	516	\$ 30.00	\$15,480.00	\$ 21.00	\$10,836.00	\$ 40.00	\$20,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$38,700.00
0334 1 83	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	6.8	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,800.00 *	\$ 919.00	\$6,249.20	\$ 400.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 800.00	\$5,440.00
0337 7 13	ASPH CONC FC, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	46.7	\$ 1,000.00	\$46,700.00	\$ 538.00	\$25,124.60	\$ 540.00	\$25,218.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$46,700.00
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 307.00	\$307.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 307.00	\$307.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	635	\$ 45.00	\$28,575.00	\$ 46.00	\$29,210.00	\$ 46.00	\$29,210.00	\$ 85.00	\$53,975.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	SY	237	\$ 100.00	\$23,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$43,845.00	\$ 144.00	\$34,128.00	\$ 130.00	\$30,810.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	91	\$ 65.00	\$5,915.00	\$ 24.00	\$2,184.00	\$ 33.00	\$3,003.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,095.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	59	\$ 50.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$2,183.00	\$ 75.00	\$4,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,770.00
1644800	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$8,780.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 SF	AS	2	\$ 725.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 603.00	\$1,206.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	AS	3	\$ 1,015.00	\$3,045.00	\$ 844.00	\$2,532.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$7,800.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	5	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 36.00	\$180.00	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00
0700 13 15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- F&I, 5'	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 121.00	\$242.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00
0706 1 3	RAISED PAVMT MARK, TYPE B	EA	26	\$ 11.00	\$286.00	\$ 6.00	\$156.00	\$ 8.00	\$208.00	\$ 10.00	\$260.00
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00
0711 11213	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	224	\$ 6.00	\$1,344.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,344.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,792.00
0711 11214	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	LF	45	\$ 7.00	\$315.00	\$ 6.00	\$270.00	\$ 8.00	\$360.00 *	\$ 10.00	\$450.00 *
0711 11215	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	54	\$ 10.00	\$540.00	\$ 9.00	\$486.00	\$ 10.00	\$540.00	\$ 12.00	\$648.00
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 108.00	\$216.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00
0711 11224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	10	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 7.00	\$70.00	\$ 8.00	\$80.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORM, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	140	\$ 25.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,900.00
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 193.00	\$193.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
0711 14170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 133.00	\$133.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 425.00	\$425.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.06	\$ 25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$397.80	\$ 8,000.00	\$480.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$750.00
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.082	\$ 25,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$543.66	\$ 8,000.00	\$656.00 *	\$ 12,500.00	\$1,025.00
0711 17 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	SF	18	\$ 30.00	\$540.00	\$ 12.00	\$216.00	\$ 14.00	\$252.00	\$ 30.00	\$540.00
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	LF	275	\$ 7.00	\$1,925.00	\$ 19.00	\$5,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$12,375.00
0630 2 12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	185	\$ 50.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$15,725.00
0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECO, FUR & INSTALL	PI	1	\$ 8,937.00	\$8,937.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00
0633 3 15	FIBER OPTIC CONN HDWR, PRETERM PATCH PAN	EA	1	\$ 2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"	EA	13	\$ 998.00	\$12,974.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$18,200.00
0639 1122	ELECTRICAL POWER SRV, F&I, UG, PUR CONT	AS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I	LF	105	\$ 6.00	\$630.00	\$ 7.00	\$735.00	\$ 8.00	\$840.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,050.00
0639 3 11	ELEC SERV DISCON, F&I, POLE MNT	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$2,770.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
0641 2 12	PREST CNC POLE, F&I, TYP P-II SRV POLE	EA	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$5,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00
0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	8	\$ 2,296.00	\$18,368.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$22,160.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$14,400.00
0649 21 4	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, 40'- 30'	EA	1	\$ 77,270.00	\$77,270.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$93,100.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00
0649 21 6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, 50'	EA	1	\$ 64,251.00	\$64,251.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$77,400.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00
0650 1 14	VEH TRAF SIGNAL, F&I ALUMINUM, 3 S 1 W	AS	8	\$ 1,453.00	\$11,624.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$11,200.00
0653111	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, 12 IN, INCANDES, 1 WAY	AS	8	\$ 935.00	\$7,480.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$9,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$7,200.00
0660 4 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, CABINET	EA	1	\$ 17,494.00	\$17,494.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$21,100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0660 4 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ABOVE G	EA	1	\$ 7,992.00	\$7,992.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$9,630.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0665 1 12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, ACCESSIBLE	EA	8	\$ 1,332.00	\$10,656.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$11,200.00 *	\$ 800.00	\$6,400.00
0670 5110	TRAF CNTL ASSEM, F&I, NEMA	AS	1	\$ 32,944.00	\$32,944.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$4,340.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0685 1 13	UPS, F&I, LINE INTERACTIVE W CAB	EA	1	\$ 7,968.00	\$7,968.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00
0700 3201	SIGN PANEL, F&I OM, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 1,054.00	\$2,108.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$2,540.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00
0700 5 22	INTERNAL ILLUM SIGN, F&I OM, 12-18 SF	EA	3	\$ 3,627.00	\$10,881.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$13,110.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$17,100.00
0715 5 32	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, F&I NEW	EA	1	\$ 6,525.00	\$6,525.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$7,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$844,622.00 *</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$998,028.26</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,013,579.00 *</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,053,185.00 *</b>
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration											
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.						Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>					
						Jim Greiner, P.E.					
						City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department					
						306 E. Jackson Street - 4N					
						Tampa, FL 33602					